
A1
.0
0

S
A

LV
AT

IO
N

 A
R

M
Y 

N
E

W
 H

O
P

E
 C

E
N

TR
E

 
DR

AW
IN

G
 N

O
.

SH
EE

T 
TI

TL
E

R
E

V
Y

   
 M

   
 D

IS
S

U
E

S
ite

 P
la

n

M
ac

D
on

al
d 

H
ag

ar
ty

 A
rc

hi
te

ct
 L

td
.

15
6 

Is
ab

el
 R

oa
d

C
om

ox
 B

C
V

9M
 2

R
2

19
 N

IC
O

L 
S

T 
N

A
N

A
IM

O
 B

C
 

B
20

23
-0

9-
11

Is
su

ed
 fo

r D
P

400Ø    300Ø    

400Ø    

20
0Ø

M
AP

D

S

S

W

S

W

W

W

W

W

GG

U

13
.

5 15
.

0 16
.

5 18.0 19.5

21
.

0

22
.

5

24
.

0

15.0

16.5

18.0

19.5

21.0

22.5

24.0

11
.

7

12.
0

12.
3

12
.

0

12
.

3

14.7

14.4

14
.

1

13
.

8

13
.

5

13
.

2

11.
4

12.
0

11
.

7

12
.

3

12.
6

12.
9

13
.

2

40.2
5

40.2
5

a=
13

.4
4

r=
20

.1
2

a=
40

.3
1

r=
60

.3
5

BUILDING CORNER

FENCE

0.
07

 T
O

 P
/L

0.
04

 T
O

 P
/L

5.87

14.52

0.36

BUILDING CORNER

17.86

FENCE

PMT

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

8910111213141516

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15

14'-9 3/8"
[4.5m]

FRONT SETBACK

PROPOSED ADDITION
BUILDING AREA: 220.1 SQ/M

EXISTING BUILDING
BUILDING AREA: 306.5 SQ/M

4'-3 1/8"
[1.3m]

MIN BUILDING SETBACK

LINE OF CANOPY ABOVE

WOOD BENCH.

PLANTER. DRAUGHT
TOLERANT GRASSES AND
FIRE SMART PLANTINGS.

SMALL LANDSCAPE TREE.

SMALL LANDSCAPE TREE. 3'-9"
[1.14m]

CANOPY PROJECTION

GALVANIZED STEEL PICKET
GUARD AND SECURITY

BARRIER

SECURITY GATE.

SECURITY GATE. HARDWARE TO
MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

FOR BASEMENT

SURFACE TO BE CIP
CONCRETE WITH BROOM

FINISH.

13'-10"
[4.22m]

STAIR AND LANDING ENCROACHMENT

2'-2 7/8"
[0.68m]

CANOPY PROJECTION

CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL. SLOPED TO MATCH

GRADE.

LANDING CONTINUES TO
EDGE OF NATURAL GRADE

REAR EXTERIOR EXIT 
STAIR LEADING TO 
ACCESSIBLE OPEN SPACE.

57'-6 3/4"
[17.5m]

REAR SETBACK

T/O LANDING
18.0 m GEO

T/O LANDING
15.56 m GEO

T/O WALL
15.90 m GEO

4" CONCRETE SLAB W/
BROOM FINISH ON SUITABLE

STRUCTURAL FILL

1/4" MINUS GRAVEL
COMPACTED ON SUITABLE

STRUCTURAL FILL

T/O stair
12.3m

PMT ELEV
12.25m

TO MATCH SLOPE OF EXISTING SIDWALK 
12.60 m GEO

TO MATCH SLOPE OF EXISTING SIDWALK 
12.40 m GEO

T/O WALL
14.8 m GEO

T/O WALL
13.6 m GEO
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND 

ROOU (0001 

101C II 

II 

o·-o· ~ (41.37') 

CI<TE 

18 JAN 06 
17 FEB 06 

DB l.lA
R 06 

OJ Moy 06 
05 MAR 07 

EXTERIOR EL.EVAnON NUMBER 

SHEET NUMBER BUILDING SECTlON NUMBER 

SHEET NUMBER 
DETAIL NUMBER 

SHEET NUMBER 
ROOM NAME & NUMBER 

(SE£ ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE) 

OOOR &/O
R SCREEN NUMBER 

(SEE DOOR & FIRAIIE SCHEDULE) 

EXTERIOR WINDOW NUMBER 

(SEE WINDOW & ENTRANCE SCHEDULE) 

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVAOON 

G£00EnC ELEVAOON 

REVISIONS 
ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 

REISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 

REISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT 

INCLUDING ASK01-ASK11 & BUILDING 

AS BUILT DRAWING 

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES 

1. 
CONTRAC10R TO REPOR1 AU ERRORS, OMISSIONS 

DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY AND PRIOR TO THE 

COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. 

2. ANY DISCREPANCES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ARCHITECTS ATTENTION PRIOR TO CONTINUING ANY 

PORnON OF THE WORK. 

J. 
REFER TO STRUCTURAl. DRAWINGS FOR AU.. FLOOR, 

COLUIINS. AND STRUCT\JR
AL ASSEI.tB

UES. 

4. 
WAll. 

DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTREUNE OF STUD UNO. 

OPENING DIIIE
NSIONS ARE ROUGH OPENINGS UNO. 

5. 
DIMENSIONS IN IMPERIAL MEASURE UNO. 0 
EXTERIOR WALL TYPES 

8" CONCRETE BLOCK -
SMOOTH FINISH OR 

SPUT FACED (SE£ ELEVAOONS) 

2-1
/2" POLYURETHANE FOAM INSULAnON Rl2 

2-1
/2" STEEL STUD 0 16" 0

/C
 

1" A
IRSPACE 

1 /2" GYPSUM BOARD 

AS ABOVE EXCEPI: 

FIRE SEPARATION· 1 HR ERR 

0 AS ABOIIE EXCEPT: 

FIRE WAJ I 
· 2 HR fBR 

a· CONCRETE BLOCK -
SMOOTH FlloiSH OR 

SPUT FACED (SEE ELEVAOONS) 

AS ABCl\IE
 EXCEPT: 

flB
E SEPARATION· 1 HR ERR 

<§> AS ABCN£ EXCEPT: 

fiR
E W6' I . 

2 HB EBB 

STUCCO FINISH ON METAL LATH 

1x2 TREATED WOOD STRAPPING 0 a· 0/C
 

2 LAYERS JO MIN. BUILDING PAPER 

1/2" PRESSURE TREATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING 

2x6 WOOD FRAIIIN
G 0 16" 0/C

 

5 1 /2
" BATT INSULA110N R20 

POLY VAIPOUR BARRIER 

1 /2" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD 

TILE FlloiSlH 

CONCRETE COLUIIN
/WAU. 

INTERIOR WALL TYPES 

0 

0 

0 

ENVELOPE 

I /2
" GYPSUM 801\RD 

2x4 WOOO FRAMING 0 16" O
.C. 

I /2" GYPSUM BOARD 

1 /2
" GYPSUM BOARD 

2x4 WOOD FRAMING 0 16" O.C. 

ACDUSnC INSULAnON 

1 /2" GYPSUM EIOARO 

1 /2
" GYPSUM BOARD 

2x6 WOOD FIRAMING 0 16" O.C. 

ACOUsnC INSULAnON 

1 /2
" GYPSUM BOARD 

1 /2" GYPSUM BOARD 

2x4 WOOD FRAMING 0 16" D.C. 

ACDUsnc INSULATION 

1 /2
" GYPSUM BOARD 

FlRE SFpARAlJON· 3/4
 HR ERR 

ecec A 910..:5
 1,A WAll 

W1b 

STC: 36 
5/a" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARO 

2x4 WOOD FIRAMING 0 16" O.C. 

ACOUSOC INSULAnON 

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD 

EJRE SEfARAJJON· 1 HR fR
B 

BCBC A 9.10.3.1.A WALL W1g 

SJC· 36 
5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARO 

2x6 WOOD FRAMING 0 16" O
.C. 

ACOUSOC INSULAnON 

5/8
" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD 

~:
~ 

' 
UDI =D

 f•
l-

\ 

SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY 

nRE SEfABATJON· 45 MIN ERR 

8"CONCRETE BLOCK 

FIRE SEPNWJON; I HR FRR 

CONCRETE WAU.. (SEE STRUCTURAL) 

AS ABQI/E EXCEPT; 

FIRE SEPAJW!ON• 1 HR ERR 

2x2 WOOD FURRING 0 16" O.C. 

1/2" G
YPSUM BOARD 

ROBERT BOYLE ARCHITECTURE INC. 

l { f
\ 

ARCHITECTS 

PLANNERS 

360 WESLEY STREET 

NANAIMO. B.C. 

V9R 2T6 
TEL: (250) 753-3495 

FAX: (250) 753-1150 

ARCHITECT SEAl 
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SHEET NO. 

A2.2 
REVISION 

Floor Elevation
0'-0"

Net Area: 2577.6 sq ft
Gr. Area: 2577.6 sq ft

100e
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1 2 3 4

Site Plan
Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"1

EXISTING BUILDING
BUILDING AREA: 306.5 SQ/M

PROPOSED ADDITION
BUILDING AREA: 220.1 SQ/M
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